	Ü	7-22-2	2002			
PA	TENTS ONLY			ATENTO	PATENTS ONLY	
	TO TH			ATENTS		
Please rec 102162370 copy thereof.  1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest: 2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:						
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:		2. Name and	Address of Party(ies)	receiving an interest:	
	NEIL PETER BASON		Name:	TRUDELL M INTERNAT		
67/17/02			Internal Addres	ss:		
0//////			Street Address: 725 THIRD STREET City: LONDON, ONTARIO			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			State/Zip:	CANADA N5		
☐ Yes ⊠ No			Additional nam	ne(s) and addresses a	ittached?	
			/ dataona nan	e(s) and dadresses a	Yes No	
3.	Description of the interest conveyed:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Change	of Name	Other:			
		0,,,,,,,,,				
	Security Agreement Merger					
	Execution Date: June 12, 2002				<b>-7</b> 1	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s). Addi				#16.00 #16.00	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is					
	Date Co					
A.	Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.	(s)	5	
			6,283,365	-	ECTION (13)	
		-			<b>=</b> 5 ₩	
<u> </u>	Additional numbers attached?  Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence	o. Number of a	pplications and patem	is involved. <u>I</u>	
  }	BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395		7. Total fee (37 ⊠ Enclose		\$ <u>40.00</u>	
	CHICAGO, IL 60610		☐ Authoriz	zed to be charged to [	Deposit Account No.	
	(312)321-4200		23-1925  3.   Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any			
			overpay	ment to Deposit Acco		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 00000124 6283365						
1 FC						
	/					
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true						
	copy of the original document.					
11107						
	Andrew D. Stover, Reg. No. 38,629 Name of Person Signing	Sin	nature	<i>}</i>	Date	
1	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

Rev. Dec.-99 Document4

> PATENT REEL: 013089 FRAME: 0383

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, NEIL PETER BASON, an individual residing in Brampton, Cambridgeshire, Great Britain (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), owns the entire right, title, benefit, and interest in and to an indicator device invention and Letters Patent of the United States no. 6,283,365 dated September 4, 2001;

WHEREAS, Trudell Medical International, a registered name of a partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, having a place of business at London, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter called the "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title, benefit, and interest in and to the invention and the Letters Patent identified above;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00, and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign, to the Assignee for the United States the entire right, title, benefit, and interest in and to the invention and the Letters Patent identified above, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

The entire right, title, benefit, and interest in and to the invention and Letters Patent identified above assigned by the Assignor to the Assignee pursuant to this Assignment includes, without limitation, (a) the right to sue for any infringement of the Letters Patent occurring prior to the date of this Assignment, and (b) the right to recover any damages or profits or both resulting from said infringement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment on this 12 day of 2002.

Leil Peta Buson NEIL PETER BASON

Stato
PROVINCE OF England
COUNTY OF Cambuda )

I, a Notary Public in and for the County and Province aforesaid, do hereby certify that Neil Peter Bason, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the attached Letters Patent Assignment, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the said Assignment as his/her free and voluntary act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this

12 day of <u>Luno</u>, 2002

(Seal)

My Commission Expires

**RECORDED: 07/17/2002** 

Notary Public

Saint fra

Cernitarda Englad

How Release to the control of the co

REEL: 013089 FRAME: 0.364